
 

 

 

BULLDOG WOOF! 

INSIDE THIS ISSUE :   

Staff Email 2 

Essential 
Learning 
Tools 

3 

BM
S 

Volume 9 Issue  April 2020 

Mrs. Licia Hillman, Principal  
Mr. James Vernon, Assistant Principal  
Ms. Hannah Carlton, Assistant Principal 
Mr. Kevin Hayes, Security  
Mrs. Elena Austin, Reg./Bookkeeper  
Mrs. Estebana Recinos, Admin. Assistant  
Ms. Rebecca Blanco, Newsletter Editor  

Berrendo Middle School  

Roswell, New Mexico 

575-627-2775  

Calendar 

May 22-
End of     

Semester 2 

 
BMS INFORMATION 

 Hello Berrendo Families!  We hope you are well and enjoy-
ing your time together.  In this newsletter you will find at-home 
learning activities created by your teachers.  In addition to these ac-
tivities, some of your teachers have posted activities online using 
Google Classroom.  If you have access to Google Classroom, you 
can check them out.  Of course, you can always use Clever to do 
some reading and math through Reading Plus, iLit, and Moby Max 
if you have access to the internet.  If you don’t have internet, that’s 
OK too.  This packet includes ideas for things you can do at home 
using your brain and your own creativity.   

 You will not receive grades for the activities you complete 
this quarter.  However, if you need help or want to show your 
teacher what you made, you can email your teacher; he or she will 
get back to you.  Email addresses are included in this newsletter.  If 
you want to talk to your teacher or any other staff member on the 
phone, you can call 627-2775 and leave a message with your name, 
grade, and the person with whom you want to speak.  Someone will 
call you back. 

 You will get another at-home learning activity packet next 
week.  If you have any questions, please feel free to email or call.  
Parents can join our Berrendo Bulldogs PTO Facebook page as 
well.  In order to join the page, parents MUST answer the member-
ship question.  Students may not join the PTO page. 

 We know many of you are waiting for school pictures, band 
instruments, personal belongings from lockers, year books, elective 
request forms for next school year, athletic uniforms, and many oth-
ers.  We will provide you with information about each of those top-
ics through newsletters like this one, our Facebook page, and our 
website.  
 
-BMS Administration & Staff 
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BERRENDO MIDDLE SCHOOL STAFF EMAIL 

6th, 7th,& 8th Math/ELA 

Mrs. Stroud:  astroud@risd.k12.nm.us 
Mrs. Maloney:  rmaloney@risd.k12.nm.us 
 

6th Grade 

English  

Ms. Mannemann:  hmanemann@risd.k12.nm.us  

Ms. Davis:  ddavis@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mr. Gutierrez:  rgutierrez@risd.k12.nm.us 

Social Studies 

Mr. Rittenhouse:  brittenhouse@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mr. Coll:  tcoll@risd.k12.nm.us 

Math 

Ms. Bland:  ebland@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. Rueffer: lrueffer@risd.k12.nm.us 

Science 

Mrs. Jara:  mjara@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. Brewer:  kbrewer@risd.k12.nm.us 

7th Grade 

English 

Ms. Riggs: hriggs@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. Lorbiecke:  mlorbiecke@risd.k12.nm.us   

Social Studies 

Mr. Knudsen:  cknudsen@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. Salcido:  esalcido@risd.k12.nm.us 

Math 

Mrs. Reddell:  areddell@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. Gonzalez:  ygonzalez@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. MacCornack:  mmaccornack@risd.k12.nm.us 

Science 

Mrs. Graham:  cgraham@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. Jones:  majones@risd.k12.nm.us  

8th Grade 

English 

Ms. Chavarria:  rchavarria@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. Heady:  eheady@risd.k12.nm.us 

Social Studies 

Mr. Masterson:  jmasterson@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. Ellis:  jellis@risd.k12.nm.us 

Math 

Mrs. Edwards:  tedwards@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. VandenBout:  mvandenbout@risd.k12.nm.us 

Science 

Mr. Krzeboit:  lkrzebiot@risd.k12.nm.us 

Ms. Mapp:  dmapp@risd.k12.nm.us 

Electives 

Mrs. Arias:  karias@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. Bain:  wjohnson@risd.k12.nm.us 

Ms. Blanco:  rblanco@risd.k12.nm.us 

Ms. Main:  jmain@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mr. Guerrero:  mguerrero@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mr. Woods:  twoods@risd.k12.nm.us 

Ms. Lopez:  calopez@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. McDonald:  amcdonald@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. Gonzalez:  mgonzalez@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mr. Martinez:  kmartinez@risd.k12.nm.us 

Ancillary Staff 

Mrs. Armbruster:  sarmbruster@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. McCrea:  rmccrea@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. Caldwell:  tcaldwell@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mr. Watson:  awatson@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. Hernandez:  trhernandez@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. Sifuentes:  ksifuentes@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mr. Lessard:  clessard@risd.k12.nm.us 

Counselors 

Mrs. Leos:  bleos@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mr. Martinez: damartinez@risd.k12.nm.us 
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